
 

 
                                                 
Notary Public 

                                                   
Affiant  

2311 Douglas Street

Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214

1-800-225-6964

(402) 342-2831

Fax: (402) 342-4850

E-Mail Address:

contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com

Web Site

www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

No. 21-_________

EDUCATIONAL COMMISSION FOR 
FOREIGN MEDICAL GRADUATES,

Petitioner,
v.

MONIQUE RUSSELL; JASMINE RIGGINS; 
ELSA M. POWELL; and DESIRE EVANS,

Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 23rd day of December, 2021, send 
out from Omaha, NE 6 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above 
entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by third-party commercial carrier for delivery within 3 
calendar days.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

Brian W. Shaffer
Elisa P. McEnroe
Matthew D. Klayman
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
1701 Market St.
Philadelphia, PA 19103

William R. Peterson
  Counsel of Record
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
1000 Louisiana St., Suite
  4000
Houston, TX 77002
(713) 890-5188
william.peterson 
  @morganlewis.com

Counsel for Petitioner

To be filed for:

41674

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of December, 2021.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



Patrick A. Thronson  

Brenda A. Harkavy  

JANET, JANET & SUGGS, LLC  

4 Reservoir Circle, Suite 200  

Baltimore, Maryland 21208  

(410) 653-3200 

bharkavy@jjsjustice.com 

pthronson@jjsjustice.com 

 

Scott L. Nelson  

PUBLIC CITIZEN LITIGATION GROUP  

1600 20th St. NW  

Washington, D.C. 20009  

(202) 588-1000 

snelson@citizen.org 

 

Paul M. Vettori  

LAW OFFICES OF PETER G. ANGELOS, P.C.  

One Charles Center  

100 N. Charles Street, 20th Floor  

Baltimore, Maryland 21201  

(410) 649-2000  

pvettori@lawpga.com 

 

Brent Ceryes  

SCHOCHOR, FEDERICO AND STATON  

The Paulton  

1211 St. Paul Street  

Baltimore, Maryland 21202  

(410) 234-1000 

bceryes@sfspa.com 

 

Nicholas M. Centrella  

Robin S. Weiss  

CONRAD O’BRIEN PC  

1500 Market Street, Suite 3900  

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102 

(215) 864-9600  

ncentrella@conradobrien.com 

rweiss@conradobrien.com 

 

Cory L. Zajdel  

Z LAW, LLC 

2345 York Rd. Suite B-13  

Timonium, Maryland 21093  

(443) 213-1977 

clz@zlawmaryland.com 

Counsel for Respondents  

Monique Russell, Jasmine Riggins, Elsa M. Powell, and Desire Evans 

 


